

Order Sheet

In the Court Of Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., Cooch Behar

**M.A.C.C. (Execution) Case No- 01 of 2017
(C.I.S. Reg. No. 08 of 2017)**

**Kapuran Bibi & other
Vs
N.B.S.T.C.**

**Present: Sri Pijush Kanti Roy, Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.,
Cooch Behar**

**Order No.13
dt. 29.06.2018**

Hajira is filed by the the Ld. advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

Today is fixed for S.R. and payment.

The S.R. has been received with served reported by process server. The O.P. is not appeared today.

Ld. advocate submits before this Court and praying for proper step in respect of O.P.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

So the case is adjourned for this day.

Adjourned till 13.08.18 for filing proper step by petitioner.

(Requisite be filed at once).

Sd/-

Addl.Sessions Judge,

**Fast Track Court,
Cooch Behar.**

Sd/- Pijush Kanti Roy

Additional Sessions Judge,

**Fast Track Court,
Cooch Behar.**